©2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 1 www.fairchildsemi.com
May 2005
FPF2108-FPF2110 Rev. B
FP
F2108-FP
F2110  IntelliM
A
X

the temperature of the die drops below the threshold
temperature.
Ordering Information
Part
Current Limit
[mA]
Current Limit
Blanking Time
[ms]
Auto-Restart
Time
[ms]
ON Pin
Activity Top Mark
FPF2108 400 10 NA Active LO 2108
FPF2109 200 0 NA Active HI 2109
FPF2110 400 0 NA Active HI 2110
10 www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2108-FPF2110 Rev. B
FP
F2108-FP
F2110  IntelliM
A